Technical Data Sheet
1 of 4
Stopseal® LJS
Fire Resistant Linear Joint Sealing System
General description
Stopseal® LJS is an intumescent thermo-
plastic filled with flame retardants and
binders which provide a high-

Product Details
Material Intumescent thermoplastic filled with flame
retardants and binders
Finish /Colour  Black
Chemical properties/
COSHH statement
See SDS latest version is available at
or available on request from
Size/dimensions
(product & installation
spacial requirement)
LJS25FP - 1000mm x 33.6mm x 50mm
LJS35FP  - 1000mm x 55.4mm x 50mm
LJS50FP - 1000mm  x 60.4mm x 50mm
LJS75FP  - 1000mm  x 92.2mm x 50mm
LJS100FP - 1000mm x 129mm x 100mm
Chemical Resistance /
Limitations
Not to be used where joints are to be con-
stantly immersed in water. Do not use on

ucts is carried out by 3rd party certified install-
ers.
The substrate must be clean, dry, sound and ho-
mogeneous, free from oils, grease, dust and
loose particles. The product does not require a
primer on most common surfaces, although ad-
hesion tests are recommended prior to full scale
application.
Adequate space and accessibility should be pro-
vided for installation of suitable Stopseal LJS sys-
tem.
Appropriate Stopseal LJS product size must be
selected depending on the gap size. Stopseal LJS
system can accommodate linear joints to a max-
imum width of 100mm.
LJS25FP 10mm to 25mm joint size
LJS35FP 26mm to 35mm joint size
LJS50 36mm to 50mm joint size
LJS75 51mm to 75mm joint size
LJS100 76mm to 100mm joint size
Compress Stopseal LJS between fingers and
press into place. Slide in to place to ensure a
snug fit to the surrounding building element.
Ensure that core recovers and edge of the seal is